

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Text

File #: 0057-18, Version: 1

A Resolution authorizing the Div. of Human Resources to make a conditional offer to the following Probationary Civil Service Appointments: Lavonte Kimbro, Administrative Specialist, Grade 513N, \$18.038 hourly in the Div. of Revenue, effective February 5, 2018, Charlene Ptasnik, Staff Assistant, Grade 508N, \$14.527 hourly in the Div. of Revenue, effective upon passage of Council. Joshua Huffman, Public Service Worker Sr., Grade 509N, \$14.497 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective February 5, 2018, Kristie Tipton, Staff Assistant Sr., Grade 510N, \$15.415 hourly in the Div. of Police, effective upon passage of Council and Joshua Stevens, Building Inspector, Grade 517N, \$20.318 hourly in the Div. of Building Inspection, effective February 5, 2018. [Div. of Human Resources, Maxwell]

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY

GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Division of Human Resources is authorized to make a conditional offer to the following Probationary Civil Service Appointments:

LaVonte Kimbro, Administrative Specialist, Grade 513N, \$18.038 hourly in the Division of Revenue, effective February 5, 2018.

Charlene Ptasnik, Staff Assistant, Grade 508N, \$14.527 hourly in the Division of Revenue, effective upon passage of Council.

Joshua Huffman, Public Service Worker Sr., Grade 509N, \$14.497 hourly in the Division of Water Quality, effective February 5, 2018.

Kristie Tipton, Staff Assistant Sr., Grade 510N, \$15.415 hourly in the Division of Police, effective upon passage of Council.

Joshua Stevens, Building Inspector, Grade 517N, \$20.318 hourly in the Division of Building Inspection, effective February 5, 2018.

File #: 0057-18, Version: 1	
Section 2 - That upon successful completion of the physical or medical examination,	the
applicants listed in Section 1 May begin the probationary civil service probationary period.	
PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:	

MAYOR

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL